H \$40.00 6196

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663117

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| David Buer | | 07/01/2021 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Jade Imports Corp. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 122 Yorkshire Dr. | |
| City: | Morganville | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07751 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NEW JERSEY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 6196560 | JADE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6785532212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16785532424

Email: atltrademark@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie N. Shipp

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Road NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 166129.010000 |
|-----------------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jamie N. Shipp | |
| SIGNATURE: | /jns/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/28/2021 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=A Assignment TM JADE 2021#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007367 FRAME: 0041

900632472

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Buer, a United States citizen with an address of 3242 Peachtree Rd. NE #305, Atlanta, GA 30305 ("Assignor"), has used and has registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Trademark Registration No. 6196560 for the mark JADE for wine (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Jade Imports Corp., a New Jersey corporation with a business address of 122 Yorkshire Dr., Morganville, NJ 07751, ("Assignee"), successor of the business of the Assignor to which the Mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark and the registrations therefor, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of the Mark and symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to pursue claims and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver (and agrees further to assign, transfer, convey and deliver) unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the registrations therefor and any common law rights therein, in the United States and throughout the world, and any and all similar designations thereto, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of the Mark and symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to pursue claims and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

| By: | | By: | JADE IMPORTS ORP. Name Title: | |
|-------|------------|-------|---------------------------------|--|
| Date: | 07.01.2021 | Date: | 07.01.2021 | |

RECORDED: 07/28/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007367 FRAME: 0042